

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabas Narayan Shirali & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. K. M. Naik, Sr. Counsel a/w Sujeet P Salkar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Minoo Siodia i/b M/s. Rustamji & Ginwala, for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : V. M. KANADE, &
A. R. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 9, 2015

PC.

. Issue notice to Respondents returnable on 6th April, 2015.
Learned counsel Mr. Minoo Siodia waives service of notice for the
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Petition will be disposed of at the stage of
admission.

Sd/-
[A. R. JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-
[V. M. KANADE, J.]

Vinayak Halemath