

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandahas N. Shirali & ors. Petitioners

vs

Hindustan Petroleum Corpn Ltd & ors. Respondents

Mr. K. M. Naik, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hemant Telkar I/by S. P. Salkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Minoo Siodia I/by Rustomji & Ginwala for the Respondents.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : October 10, 2016

ORDER:

To enable the parties to consider whether the issues as raised in the Petition can be referred to the Committee presided over by Hon'ble Shri Mohit S. Shah, Former Chief Justice of this Court, stand over to 23.11.2016.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)