

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Janaki Kadam I/by Sujeet P. Salkar for Petitioners.

Ms. Ashiya Shaikh I/by M/s Rustamji & Ginwala for Respondent Nos.
1 to 3.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 8, 2018

P.C.

. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties matter is
adjourned. List the matter as per CMIS date.

2. In the meanwhile, it is open for the parties to file additional
documents.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)