

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrasahas Narayan Shirali And 3 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. And 2 Ors.Respondent

**Mr. K.M. Naik, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Sujeet Premanand Salkar for
Petitioner**

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 31st July, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 14.08.2018.

(ASSOCIATE)