

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali And 3 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. And 2 Ors.Respondent

Mr. K.M. Naik, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. S.P. Salkar, a/w Mr.

H.S. Telkar, a/w Ms. Janki Kadam, for Petitioners.

Mr. Minoo Sirodia, i/b.M/s. Rustamji & Ginwala, for
Respondent.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

DATE : 4th September, 2018

P.C. :

Office is directed to accept the Affidavit in Rejoinder filed on
behalf of the Petitioners.

To be listed for Directions on 8th October 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)