

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabas Narayan Shirali And 3 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. And 2 Ors.Respondent

K. M. Naik, Sr. Adv a/w. Sujeet Salkar for Petitioner

Minoo Siodia a/w. Ashiya Shaikh i/b. M/s. Rustamji & Ginwala
for Respondents

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 8th October, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over till 24/10/2018 for directions.

(ASSOCIATE)