

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahil Fazalbhoy for Petitioner

Shri. V.M.Parkar, Advocate For Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 11th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 28/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)