

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

...

Ms. Karishma Rao for the Petitioners.

Mr. Lancy D'souza with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr. V.M. Parkar for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 3-HPCL.

...

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 12, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time to  
file response to the amended Petition. Adjourned.

2 List again on August 9, 2023.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.**