

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014**

Chandrahass Narayan Shirali & Ors. .. Petitioner  
v/s.  
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation  
Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare i/by. Ms. Karishma Rao, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'souza a/w. Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/by. Mr. V.M. Parkar, Advocate for the Respondents.

...

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.  
Dated : 9 August 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. To be added to the weekly disposal board at 3.00 p.m. on 21 August 2023.

2. The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilations of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilations be circulated in advance.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**NITIN JAMDAR, J.**