

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed
by LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.07
11:45:37 +0530

Chandrasahas Narayan Shirali And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. And 2 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jane Cox a/w Bennet D'costa, Jignasha Pandya, Vinayak Suthar & Sushant
Dekhane for Petitioner Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 4th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to 11th November 2025.
2. We are informed that the learned Advocate Ms. Lancy Dsouza represents the Respondent- Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited.
3. The Petitioner is directed to place on record a list of dates along with the broad propositions intended to be canvassed. Let the same be placed on record and duly served upon the Respondents.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)