

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

CHANDRAHAS NARAYAN SHIRALI AND ORS. ...Petitioners
VS
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. AND ORS ...Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox with Bennet D'Costa, Mr. Jignasho Pandya, Mr. Vinayak Suthar,, Mr. Sushant Dekhane, for Petitioner Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Lancy D'Souza with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b. V.M.Parkar, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 25 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to **2 December 2025**, as the petitioners intends to file an application under Order 1 Rule 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure to pursue the present petition in the representative capacity.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)