

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.01.20
18:29:41 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38693 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrahas Narayan Shirali And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Hindustan Petroleum Corp.Ltd. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jane Cox a/w Bennet D'costa, Jignasha Pandya, Vinayak Suthar, Sushant
Dekhane for Petitioners/Applicants.

Mr. Lancy D souza a/w Deepika Agarwal i/b. V. M. Parker for Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 30th January 2026.
2. In pursuance of our order dated 9th December 2025, an affidavit evidencing issuance of a public notice is already placed on record. We can now proceed to hear the parties and pass the final orders on the present proceedings.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)