

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs
Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox a/w Bennet D'costa, Jignasha Pandya, Sushant Dekhane and
Vinayak Suthar for the petitioners.
Mr. Lancy D'souza a/w Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b V. M. Parkar for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

We have commenced with the hearing of the present proceedings. Ms. Jane
Cox, learned counsel for the petitioners has commenced her submissions. The
proceedings could not be concluded. Hence, stand over to **18 April, 2026 (Part-
heard)**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)