

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali And 3 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38693 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali And 3 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Jane Cox a/w Beneet Dâ€™costa, Jignasha Pandya,

Sushant Dekhane & Vinayak

Suthar for Petitioners.

Mr. Lancy Dâ€™souza a/w Deepika Agarwal i/b. V. M. Parkar

for the Respondents.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

**DATE :** 20th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/04/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

( ASSOCIATE )