

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38693 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3019 OF 2014

Chandrahas Narayan Shirali and others

Petitioners

versus

Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd and others

Respondents

Adv.Jignasha Pandya for Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 27th April 2026

P.C.

Time to carry out the amendment is extended by one week.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)