

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38693 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3019 OF 2014

Chandrabhas Narayan Shirali & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jane Cox a/w Bennet D'costa, Jignasha Pandya, Sushant Dekhane & Vinayak  
Suthar for Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 04 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Today we were to commence with the hearing of the part heard proceedings, however due to paucity of time, it is not feasible to conclude the hearing before the court closes for the summer vacation on 8<sup>th</sup> May 2026. Further, none has appeared on behalf of the Respondents.

2. List the proceedings on 19<sup>th</sup> June 2026 for final hearing (Part Heard).

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)